Minnesota law.
TABLE 7

SENATE AND HOUSE FILES ENACTED AT THE 1981
SESSION AND 1981 SPECIAL SESSIONS

Seunste Flles
S.F Chap.
| 1
U 246
R 15
- S 16
1o 43
12 o 8
13 ... 9
17 262
18 ..., 161
23 .2
W 263
W ... 17
) 345
7 264
$2 ..., Vetoed
56 . ......... 265
72 266
7 267
77 162
92 ... 6
9 ..., 216
97 ... .. 11
98 ........... 268
99 ... 217
1117 2, 5
18 ........... 218
120 ........... 270
121 .. 219
132 ... 269
136 ........... 271
144 ... 7
145 .. ......... 202
1499 .. ......... 117
153 ..., 26
159 ..., 203
168 ........... 118
170 25
75 oiininnnnn. 12
177 ... 249
179 ...t 308

Senate Flles
SF Chap.
182 . .......... 103
188 ........... 283
196 ............ 66
197 ... 44
200 ..., 86
200 ... 180
209 ... ... 204
5 ... 205
218 ... ... ..., 104
219 ..o, 67
225 ... 87
227 ..ol 250
247 .. 27
249 ..., 88
250 ... ..., 284
254 ...l 285
263 ... 56
268 ... 286
275 e 45
278 ... 287
279 ...l 251
291 ..., 163
305 ... ... 68
k] I J 288
329 ... ..., 105
330 ... ... 69
331 .. 46
333 ... 70
336 ... 47
338 ...l 289
39 ... 1))
M5 ... 22
347 ...l 48
IS e 89
Is4 ..., 49
359 ...l 346
366 ... ... 13
372 90
K 7/ T 91
393 ... ... 309

. Senate Files

S.F Chap,
399 ........... 206
400 ... 310
416 ............ 50
432 ... .. 164
436 ........... 290
40 ........... 291
43 ... 165
45 ........... 292
454 . ........... 51
462 ............ 72
463 ... 7
470 ... 311
476 ... ..., 312
489 ........... 293
502 ..., 231
513 ........... 347
520 ..., 92
L 71 T 294
5§33 . .......... 295
535 ... ..., 296
837 . 348
S319 ..., 349
550 ........... 166
556 .. ......... 167
558 ........... 207
560 ........... 181
562 ........... 19
$74 ..., 313
595 ... 314
611 ............ 74
620 ... ....... 14
625 ........... 168
641 ...l 182
642 ............ 57
649 . .......... 315
650 ......... Vetoed
655 ........... 316
660 ... ...... 17
662 ........... 220
665 . .......... 318



2724 TABLE 7

Seuate Files Senate Files House Files
SF Chap S.F. Chap. H.F ’ Chap
671 ... 120 M4 ... 233 111 96
690 ........... 319 188, .......... 330 173 . 3l
692 . ........... 52 93, ..o, 170 182 ... 258
694 ... ...... 365 1202 ... 331 183 ... 20
TIB o 58 1247 ... .. ..., 234 188 ........... 259
728 ... Vetoed 1248 .. ....... 171 189 ... 125
X7 N 21 1259 ..o oeenn 152 192 ... ..., 22
7} R 93 1265, .00, 332 W0 32
0 ............ 94 1278 ..o 172 AL 189
63 ... 222 1321 ... 225 04 ... 38
77 320 1323, ..., 226 27 190
TN 183 1243, ... ....... 187 22 ... i
804 ........... 121 41 .. 62
BO5 ........... 208 House Flles 247 ... 297
B0B ........... 223 HF Chap. 258 ... 126
822 ..., 195 L 339 29 . ........... 33
B23 ........... 169 o 355 272 . 112
B2S ........... 121 e T 197 27 .. 201
B30 ........... m a o 108 217 . 127
B3 ........... 209 . 213 84 ... 228
B49 .. .......... 75 s ‘ 3 295 ... 298
B76 ..., 210 5 535 7 . 34
886 ........... 3n w 7 305 ..., 29
B9 ........... 124 e o5 306 ......... Vetoed
903 ........... 252 o 6 M2 151
95 ..., 325t M e 7. I 335
T o, 53 38 18 326 ... ... Vetoed
BT 350 40 28 3B ... 35
939 .......... 364 4 23 32 .. 59
964 . ......... 326 45 24 339 ., 77
975 ... ..., 351 54 e 174 341 ... 36
980 ........... 232 5T e 153 347 ... ... 97
982 ........... 184 63 ...l 122 349 ... ... .. 54
1005, .......... 327 0 358 8T 19
1040, . ......... 152 o 29 365 ... 128
1043, ... ... 253 T o 19 M 129
1084, ... ..., 76 Yo 333 We ... 269
1047 ... ... 107 B4 ... lo 395 ... ..., .. 130
1057, .. ........ 106 87 ... 10 396 ........... 336
3058, . ......... 185 90 ........... 109 0 ... 63
1074. . ......... 3z 98 ........... 255 407 ..., 260
1079, .......... 254 " 40 as ..., 261
1084, ... ....... 368 121 ..., 123 a0 ... ... 98
1087........... 211 126 oo, 256 M3 131
106, . ... .. 224 131 . 247 as ..., 9
Ha2.. 136 M2 188 20 ... &4
N26. ... ....... 329 150 ... 110 435 ... . ... 60
M32. ... 353 157 oo 257 6 ... 132
Hsd........... 354 160 .ol 236 a3 .. 175
Néd. ... ....... 366 168 ... 124 49 ..., 133




TABLE 7

2725

House Files
H.F. Chap.
1052, . ......... 219
1059, .......... ' 147
1065........... 248
1070, .......... | 102
1075, .......... 148
L1080, ..., ... 150
1083............ 39
1088, .......... 244
nW2s. ... .. ..... 342
1132, ........ Vetoed
1143........... 343
1160, .......... 280
1163, .......... 281
1178, ........... 33
1190, .......... 230
1200........... 282
12100 .. ........ 344
1218........... 193
| 7. 84
1253, .. ........ 367
1269............ 85
1301........... 245
1344 ¢, .. ...... 194
421, ,......... 359
1434, . ......... 357
1443 ... ... 356
1445, .. ...... Vetoed
1446, .......... 360
Vetoed Files
S.F. 52
S.F. 650
S.F. 728
H.F. 306
H.F. 326
H.F. 1132

H.F. 1445



